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Posted: 3/13/2018 5:21:20 PMQuestion: 21424: Please confirm that a 2000' lane closure limitation is correct for a 
single operation on this project.

Status:The  2000 foot lane closure restriction shall only be for the installation of 
the Rumble Striping. All other lane closures for milling and resurfacing or 
other asphalt operations and shoulder operations shall be in accordance 
with the Design Standard Index 600.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

3/21/2018 12:19:01 PM

Status:Per the plans, a 2000' lane closure limitation is correct for a single 
operation.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER VOIDED

3/16/2018 9:52:09 AM

Status:the 2000' lane closure limitation is only for the Rumble Strips,Ground-in 
installation. 

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER VOIDED

3/16/2018 6:11:18 PM

Status:The  2000 foot lane closure restriction shall only be for the installation of 
the Rumble Striping. All other lane closures for milling and resurfacing or 
other asphalt operations and shoulder operations shall be in accordance 
with the 600 series Design Standards.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER VOIDED

3/19/2018 5:34:18 PM

Posted: 3/13/2018 5:22:50 PMQuestion: 21425: Does the 2000' lane closure limitation INCLUDE Index 603; ie the 
495' buffer and taper zone as required for this project?

Status:The buffer space and taper can be in addition to the 2000 foot restriction 
on the Rumble Striping operations.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

3/23/2018 12:51:04 PM

District Address:

District Phone:

District 7 Construction Office, located at 11201 N McKinley, Tampa, FL  33612

(813) 975-6285



Status:The 2000' lane closure limitation does include Index 603 as required for 
this project.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER VOIDED

3/16/2018 9:51:17 AM

Posted: 3/13/2018 5:33:21 PMQuestion: 21426: If Index 603 is INCLUSIVE to the 2000' lane closure limitation; 
the mill/pave train length will not effectively fit within the remaining limits 
of the lane closure; production will be restricted to 1505 lf per shift.  Is 
this the intent?

Status:No. Refer to response for question 21424. Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

3/21/2018 12:46:30 PM

Status:Index 603 is inclusive to the 2000' lane closure limitation, this is the 
intent.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER VOIDED

3/16/2018 9:50:38 AM

Posted: 3/14/2018 10:47:52 AMQuestion: 21427: Since roadway plans were not included in the bid documents, I 
am unable to verify the quantities and the limits of the milling and the 
paving. Do the quantities include turnouts, driveways or side streets? If 
so, please provide the locations and limits.

Status:
Refer to sheet SQ-3, for Payitem 327-70-6,  1.5 inches of milling 
(includes only shoulders).//
Pay item 327-70-4 , 3 inches of milling (Area ID 7522 includes the side 
streets turnouts at Pasco Trails Blvd. and Ehren Cutoff Rd.). No milling 
for driveways.//
Refer to sheet SQ 4 & 5 for pay item 334-1-13, 1.5 inches of SP for the 
side streets (Area ID 9152 includes side street turnouts at Pasco Trails 
Blvd. and Ehren Cutoff Rd.).//
Refer to sheet SQ-5 pay item 337-7-83 for FC limits (Area ID 9685 
includes side street turnouts at Pasco Trails Blvd. and Ehren Cutoff 
Rd.)., Driveway turnouts at Stations 142+60 Lt (Area ID 10541), 223+85 
Rt, (Area ID 10546) 242+35 Lt (Area ID 10546), 296+80 Rt. (Area ID 
10560). See Sheet 18 (Revision 1) for Side Street milling and resurfacing 
limits.//

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

3/21/2018 12:14:08 PM

Status:Milling Limits are 3" on the mainline and side streets, and 1.5" on the 
shoulders.
SP limits includes 1.5" on the mainline, and 1" shoulders (where it 
applies - please see response to No. 21428),  1.5" side streets up to the 
R/W line and no driveways were included.
FC limits includes the mainline, shoulders, side streets and driveways 
(Locations: Sta. 142+60 Lt, 223+85 Rt, 242+35 Lt, 296+80 Rt).

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER VOIDED

3/16/2018 9:56:23 AM



Posted: 3/14/2018 11:15:43 AMQuestion: 21428: Please refer to plan sheet SQ-4 and SQ-5 Bid Item 334-1-13. 
Please explain what the quantities shown (for example 3.09, 9.09, etc.) 
on the tabulation below the 6142.30 tons represent.

Status:The quantities on SQ-4 & SQ-5 bid item 334-1-13 correspond to the 
shoulders where there will be 1" of SP on top of the overbuild in order to 
meet the proposed shoulder x-slope.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

3/21/2018 12:10:51 PM

Status:The quantities correspond to the shoulders where there will be 1" of SP 
on top of the overbuild in order to meet the proposed shoulder x-slope 
(see x-section w SP detail).
The other areas will only have overbuild and FC on top (please refer to 
the x-section and SP detail).

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER VOIDED

3/16/2018 9:54:53 AM

Posted: 3/19/2018 11:21:15 AMQuestion: 21462: I am confused by the answer to Question 21424.
Please confirm that the 2000' lane closure length limitation is only for the 
rumble strip installation. 
Is there a lane closure length limitation for the milling and resurfacing 
operations?

Status:No. Refer to response for question 21424.Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

3/21/2018 12:16:03 PM

Status:The  2000 foot lane closure restriction shall only be for the installation of 
the Rumble Striping. All other lane closures for milling and resurfacing or 
other asphalt operations and shoulder operations shall be in accordance 
with the 600 series Design Standards.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER VOIDED

3/19/2018 5:34:59 PM


